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Safety Instructions

To ensure your safety in using the Medline rollator, the following safety information
and all instructions must be followed.

General Cautions

A DO NOT use this product without first reading and understanding the
Instructions contained in this manual. If you are unable to understand the
warnings, cautlons, orinstructions, contact 8 healthcare professianal, dealer ar
technical personnel before use, Failure to da this may result in bodily injury er
damage to the device.

A\ The rollator is NOT intended to be used to move around while seated.

A Rollators are intended for individual use only and are NOTTOBEUSEDAS A
WHEELCHAIR. Serious njury to the user and/or damage o the rallatar s frame
or wheels may resuit from improper vse.

A, DO NOT use the roflator to walk backwands, down gradlents or to climb staurs,
curbs, or to go over ohstacles Senous risk of fall er Injury may occur

v The backrest s intended to provide back support while seated The backrestis
nat intended to support full body weight. Aveid leaning while sitting as this may
result i fall,

v All wheels must be In contact with the floor and/or ground at ALLTIMES This
will ensura the rollatoris properly balanced,

A DO NOT exceed the maximum weight capacity {Including basket contents) or
serious injury could result, Maximum welght capacity: 300 Ib {136 kg).

v/ Items should be placed completely In bag and shauld not protrude. Excess
weight may cause the rollator to tip. resulting in bedily injury or roilator damage,

¥ The basket located under the seat has a weight limitation of 5 Ib {2.26 kg).
+/ Before each use make sure the roliator frame 1s fully opened.
v Periodically wipe down the rollator with a soft cloth and nonabrasive cleaner.

Seat Cautions
v The brakes MUST be in the locked position BEFORE sitting on the seat,

A, DO NOT sit on the rollator while it is being loaded into a vehicle or while it 15
being transported in a vehicle,

A DO NOT use the seat to transport people or objects

A DO NOT sit on the seat when the rollator Is on an Incline.

Brake Cautions

Ay Checkthe brakes for proper operation. Make sure that all parts are secure and
that the moving parts are in pocd worlang order.

A Wheels should roll eastly and net wobble.

A\ When rising from a lower posttion. DO NOT use the rollator to provide assistance
to the user If the rollator is used to pull the user up to a standing position, the
roffator may move even If the brakes are in the locked position and this could
result in a fall

A DO NOT push the rollator while brakes are enabled. Brakes are to be used to
keep the wheels from rolling. However, it may not prevent the railatar from
moving f iL1s pushed.

Nate Only use accessaries and spare parts authonzed by Medline Industries, LP,
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Rollator Parts List

Note You may wish te request a set up and operating demonstration with your
local Medical Eguipment provider or pharmacy,

i Rollator Parts LIst

1 Rollator Frame with wheels
1 Backrest

2 Handlebars with Brake
1Basket

2 Height Adjustment Levers
2 Screws and Washers

MOSB6860ERS8

Figure1: Assembled Rollator

! Assembled Rollator

A Handgrips

B. Adjustment Levers

y C Bachrest

D, Backrest Attachment

E Seat

F Brake Handles

6. Brake Cables

H. Folding Mechanism

| 87 {20.3 cm] Front Wheels

1. 87 [20.3 cm) Back Wheels :
K Basket Figure 2: Brake Handle
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Assembly Instructions

1

Carefully remave the rollator components from the shipping carton. Refer to
diagram (Flgure 1) as needed.

Examine all parts for shipping damage. DO NOT use the roflatar if there

|t apparent damage or If any parts (othet than the bag) are missing )f there
are missing or damaged parts, please call Medline Customer Care toll free at
1-800-MEDLINE.

Remove plastic cover frem wheels. Check all of the wheels ta see that they
are in good warking order and roll freely. Please also ensure that all four
wheels touch the ground.

. Unfold the rollator by pushing down on the Folding Bracket (H) until the Frame

1s in full extension.

insert the backrest (C}into the attachment pieces so that the curved portlon faces
the front of the unit The backrest shdes easlly into plastic attachment place.

Insert the handlabars so that the handgrips {A) are aligned with the rear
wheels The brake cables should be an the outside of the handlebars and
frame Ensure excess brake cable lcops towards the front of the rollator,

Secure the handlebars by Enserting the screw from the inside of the frame
through the holas. Align the belt head sa it Ris flush against the frame, Apply
pressure to the bolt and add the washer on the opposite side of the bolt. Then
apply the Height adjustment lever {B) and slightly tighten. Adjust the height of
the handgrips (A} for proper fit

Determine Proper Height

Stand upright behind the rollater with shoulders relaxed, arms hanging at your slde
and eyes looking straight ahead. Standing in this poshtiun, the handgrips (A) of the
roilstor should be adjusted to a hefght even with the wrists, Once the handlebar

|s at the desired helght, fully tighten the height adjustment lever (B}, Important
Hand tighten only! The button on the lever can be pushed to rotate the handle to
desired angle, Repeat on other side, Make sure the push handles are even and fully
tightened before each use.
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Operating Instructions

Using the rollator as a walker

For proper pesinoning and use of the rollator, imagine a line drawn across the back
of the rear wheels, Part of one foot should be shghtly ahead of that line as you walk.

To Operate the Brakes (Figure 3}

To siow down, squeeze the hrake
handies up

» To lock the brakes, push down on
the brake handles until you feel or
hear the brakes click inte the locked

position |f the brakes have been Figure 3
adjusted but the rear wheels on
the rollator move while the brakes
are in the locked position, DO NOT
usa the roliator. Please call our Thumbecraw
toll-free Customer Service number ﬂ{"“"‘“t
at 1-800-MEDLINE for returns or
repairs.
« To release the brakes from the
locked position, simply pull up en L
the brake handles E"}f
Figured . .

Using the rotlatar as a seat -
Push the rollater to the desired location.

« LOCK the brakes BEFORE sitting,

« DO NQOT self prapel the roltator while seated.

Brake Adjustment {Figure 4)

1. Loosen the cable nut.

2. Hald brake down onto wheal,
3. Pull down on brake cord.

4, Retighten cahle nut,

CAUTION: After making any adjustments to the roflator brakes, you must
test the hrakes before the rollataris uzed. Ses Malntenance Instructions.

Maintenance

Your roflator should be checked perlodically te ensure the brakes are functioning
properly and that all nists and bolts are sequre,

Test the brakes prior to each use by both walking and squee2ing the brakes and by
stopping, pushing down on the brakes 1o a locked position, and then trylng to push
the waller. If the brakes do not lock the wheels, the brakes need to be adjusted if
adjustment does not tighten the brakes, DO NOT use the rollator.
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Consignes de sécurité

Afin d'utillser e déambulateur 4 roulettes Medline en toute sécurité, il est impératif
de sulvre les consignes de sécurité et lensemble des instructions qut suivent

Précautlons pénérales

A N'utilisez PAS ce prodult sans aveir d'abord lu et compris les instructions du
résent manuel, S| vous ne comprenez pas les mises en %arde. les précautions ou
gs Instructions, communigue aves un professionnel de la santé, un revendeur
ou un technitien avant d'Utiliser le déambulateur, VYous risguez sinon de vous
hlesser cu d'endommager I'équlpement

A\ Le déambulataur NE dolt PAS &tre déplacé lorsque I'utilisateur est assls sur le siége.

A te déambulateur & rowlettes est réservé & un usage individuel exclusivernent et
NE DOTT PAS SERVIR DE FAUTEUIL ROULANT. Une mauvalse utllisation peut
causer de graves blessures & |'utilisateur et/ou des dommages au cadre qu aux
roulettes du déambulateur.

A Nutilisez PAS le déambulateur pour reculer, descendre une pente ou monter
des marches, ni franchir des trottoirs ou des obstacles. De graves chutes ou
blessures paurraient se produlre.

v Le dossier est destiné & soutenr votre dos lorsque vous étas assis sur |e sidge
Le dossier mest pas congu pour supporter tout le poids du corps, £vitez de vous
appuyer centre le dossier lorsque vous occupez le siége, ce gui pourrait causer
une chute

+ Les quatre roulettes dovent toucher le plancher etfou [e sol EN TOUT TEMPS.
Le déambulateur sera ainsi correctement stabilisé.

M NE dépassez PAS la capaoté de charge (en tenant compte du conteny
du sac}, car de séneuses blessures peuvent se pradulire,
Capacité maximale de charge : 436 kg (300 [b).

v Les articles dotvent étre placés entierement dans le sac, sans dépasser Un
excédent de poids peut falre basculer ie déambulateur et causer des blessures
carporelles ou des dommages matérels.

v Le polds du panier sous le stege ne doit pas dépasser 2,26 kg (5 ib}

v Avant chague Utilisation, assurez-vols que le cadre du déambulateur est
complétement ouvert,

v Nettoyez réguliérement 1é déambulateur & roulattes avec un chiffon doux et un
nettoyant non abrasif,

Précautions relatives an siege
'J L'utilisateur DOIT verrouiller les frains AVANT de s'asseoir sur|e siége.

A NE vous asseyez PAS sur le sidge du déambulateur pendant qu'on le charge ou
le transporte dans un véhicule.

A Nutitisez PAS e sidqge pour transporter des personnes ou abjets.

A ME vous asseyez PAS sur le siége lorsque le déambutateur & roulettes se trouve
sur un sol en pente.

Précautions relatives aux freins

A\ vérifiez e bon fonctionnement des freins. Assurez-vous que toutes les pidces
sont bign fixées et que les parties mobiles fenctlonnent correctement.

A Les roulettes dotvent tourner aisément sans &tre branlantes

A\ Pour passer de la position assise & la position debout, NE vous servez PAS du
déambulateur & roulettes. Si l'utilisateur se sert du déambulateur & roulettes
pour se [ever, ce dernier risque de se déplacer méme si |es freins sont verrowi-
lés, ce gui risquerait de provoquer une chute

M NE poussez PAS le déambulateur lorsque Jes freins sont actlannés. Les freins
doivent étre actionnés pour empécher les roulettes de rouler, Cependant, ils
risquent de ne pas empécher le déplacement du déambulateur 5'i} est poussé,

Remarque, Utilisez uniquement des accessoires et des pidces de rechange autorisés

par Medllne Industries, LP,
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Liste des pieces du déambulateur a roulettes

Remarque - Vaus pouvez demander une démonstration d'installation et
de fenchionnement & votre fournisseur local de maténiel médical ou &

vDire pharmacia.

Liste des pléces du déambulatenr a roslettes

1 cadre de déambulateur a rovlettes

1 dossier

2 poignées et frains

1 panter

2 leviers potr le réglage de la hauteur
2 vis et rondelles

G
C
D
E
K I
|
MDS86860ERSS

Figure1; Déambulatewr 4 rouleties assemblé

Deamhuolateur a roulettes assemblé
A Appuie-mains

B Leviers pour le réglage

C. Dossier

D Fixation du dossier

B Sidpe

F. Leviers de frein

G. Cahles de frein

H. Mécanisme de pliage

| Roulettes avant de 20,3 cm {8 po}
J. Roulettes arriére de 20,3 ¢m (8 po)
K. Panier
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Instructions d'assemblage

1.

41

Retirez avec précaution fes compaosants du déambulateur & roulettes de la bofte
d'expédition Référez-vous au schéma {Figure1) au besoin

Examinez I'ensemble das pidces afin de détecter tout dommage survenu

durant le transport. N'utiiisez PAS le déambulateur 4 roulettes 5l présente des
dommages apparents ou des piéres manguantes (autres que le sac). En cas de
piéces mangquantes ou endommagées, communiquez avec le Service d'assistance
a la clientéle de Medline au numéro sans frals 1800 MEDLINE.

. Rebirez la protection en plastique des roulettes. Vénfiez que toutas jes roulettes

fanctionnent cofrectement et roulent librement. Assurez-vous également que
les quatre roulettes touchent le sol

Dépliez e déambulateur & roulettes en poussant sur le mécanlsme de pliage (H)
Jusqu a ce que Je cadre sost camplétement déployé,

Insérez le dossier {C) dans les piéces de fixation de fagon & ce que [a partie
incurvée soit orientée vers |e devant du déambulateur Le dassier se glisse
facilement dans la piece de fixation en plastique.

Insérez les poignées de fagon 4 ce que les appuie-mains (A) solent alignés sur
les rouleties arrére, Les tables du frein dovent étre  l'extérieur des polgnees
et du cadre, Assurez-vous gue Fexcéedent de cable s'enroule vers lavant du
déambulateur a roulettes.

Fixez les poignées en insérant les wis depuls lintérieur du cadre jusque dans les
trous. Alignez |z téte du boulon de maniére 2 ce qu'elle soit au m&me niveau
gue le cadre £n appuyant sur le boulon, ajoutez la rondelte a Fautre extrémité
Installez ensuite le levier de réglage de [a hauteur {B) et serrez [égérement.
Réglez les appuis-mains (A) a 1a bonne hauteur.

Déterminer la bonne hauteur

Tenez-vous debout derriére e déambulateur & roulettes, les &paules relchées et
les bras le long du corps, et regardez devant vous Dans cette position, les appuie-
mains (A} du déambulateur 3 roulettes devraient étse & la hauteur des poignets.
Lorsque la paignée est & la hauteur souhaitée, resserrez cornplétement e levier de
réglage de |la hauteur {B} lmportant Serrez 4 |a main vniguement! Appuyez sur

le hoiuton du levier pour tourneria poignée jusqu'a 'angle désiré. Répétez de |'autre
cbté Assurez-vous que les poignées de poussée sonl & la m&me hauteur et vissées
a fond avant Futthsation.
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Mode d’emploi

Utilisation du deambuiateur a roclettes comme manchette

Afin de garantir le bon positionnement et la banne utitisation du déambuolateus
& roulettes, Imaginez une ligne a l'arriére des roulettes arriére, Une partie du
pied devralt &tre |égérement en avant de cette ligne lorsque vous marchez

Fonctlonnement des frefns (Figure 3)

Pourralentir, tirez les leviers de frein
vars le haut,

= Pour serrer les freins, appuyez sur
les leviers de frein Jusqu'a ce gue
vOus sentiez ou entendiez un décilc

en position de verroulllage 5l les Figure3
freins ont 61é ajustés, mais que les
roulettes arrére du déambulateur
g roulettes se déplacent larsgue les
frelns sont serres, N'utiisez PAS le Virdererrage
déambulateur a roulettes. Veullez Ef;'w"' Sabiot de
apoeler le numérp sans frais du Erela/
Service d'assistance a la chentéle ::ﬁ'ﬂ.
1 800 MEDLINE pour tout retour ou
toute réparation.
+ Pour déverroulller les freins. tirez iﬁ‘m
simplement les leviers de frein vars
le haut, Figure4

Utilisation do déambulatevr 3 roulettes comme sigge
Poussez e déambulateur & roulettes vers 'endroit désirg,
» VERROUILLEZ les freins AVANT de vous asseoir sur le sigge.

» NE vous déplacez PAS lorsque vous Etes assis sur le siéga,

Réglage des freins (Figure 4)

1. Desserrez '4crou du cable,

2. Abaissez le Frein sur la roulette.

3 Tirez surle cable du Frein vers le bas.

4, Resserrez I'écrou du cable,

MISE EM GARDE : Aprés avolr ajusté les frelns, vous devez les tester avant

d'utlliser la déambulataur b roulettes. Consuitez lex Instructions ralatives
& 'entretien.

Entretien

Votre déambulateur a roulettes doit &tre inspecté régulidrement pour vérifier le
bon fonctionnement des freins et le sarrage de tous les &crous et boulons,

Testez les fréans avant chague uhlisation en les serrant pandant que vous marchez
et en vous arrétant, puis en appuyant sur les freins jusqu'a une position verrouitiée
et en essayant de pousses le déambutateur a roulettes 5iles freins ne bloguent pas
les roulettes, ils doivent 8tre ajustés, Si l'ajustement ne permet pas de serrer les
freins, N'utilisez PAS |e déambulateur & roulettes.
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Instrucciones de seguridad

Para garantizar su seguridad al usar este andador Medline, se debe ghservar la
siguiente iInformaaodn de seguridad y todas las nstrucciones.

Precauciones generales

A\ NO utilice este producto sin antes leer y comprender las instrucciones
contenidas en esta manual. 5i no entiende las advertentias, precauclones
o instrucciones, pbngase en contacto con un profesional de |a salud, distnbuidor
a persanal técnico antes de usarlo, de lo contrarln, podrian producirse lesiones
corperales o danos &l dispositive,

A\ Elandador NO est4 disefiado para desplazarse mientras se estA sentada.

M\ Los andadores son para uso Indlvidual Gnicamente y NO SE DEBEN USAR COMO
SILLA DE RUEDAS. El uso inadecuado podria causar lestones graves al usvario
y/u dafos al armazdn ¢ a las ruedas del andador

A\ NO use el andador para retraceder, bajar pendlentes ni sublr escaleras
o hordillos ni para pasar por encima de obstaculos. Existe un riesgo
importante de caida o lesién.

v Elrespaldo est4 disefiado para proporcionar soporte a la espalda mientras el usuario
estd sentado. El respaldo no esté disefiado para soportar el peso de tado el cuerpo.
Evite inclinarse mientras estd sentade, y& gue esto podrla provocar una caida.

v/ Todas las ruedas deben estar en contacto con el plsa o el suglo en TODO
MOMENTO. Esto parantizara que el andador esté equilibrado correctamente

A\ NO exreda la capacidad de peso méxima (que incluye el contemido de Ja bolsa)
a podria sufrir lesiones graves Capacidad de peso mixima: 300 B {136 kg).

v Los articulos se deben colocar completamente en 1a belsa y no deben sobresalir
El exceso de peso puede hacer que el andador se vuslque, lo que provocaria
lesiones corporales o danos al andador,

v La cesta ubikada bajo el asiento tiene una fimitacion de peso de 5 1h {2.26 kg).

/ Antes de cada uso. cercibrese de que ef armazan del andador esté
completameante abiarto.

v Umpie el andador penddicamente con un pafio suave y un limpiadar no abrasivo.

Pracauciones sobre el asientg

v Los frenos DEBEN estar en la posiclén de bloguee ANTES de sentarse en el aslento,
A\ NO se siente en el andador durante |a carga o el transporte de este én un vehicule.
A\ NO use el asiento para transportar personas nl chjetos.

/A NO se slente en el asienta cuando el andador se encuentre sobre una pendiente,

Precauciones sobre los frenos

A\ Compruehe el funcionamifente correcto de los frenos. Cerabrese de que todas
las plezas estén afianzadas y que las plezas moviles estén en buen estado
de funtionamiento.

A\ Las ruedas deben rodar facilmente y no tambalearse.

A\ Cuando el usuario se levante de una posicién mas baja, NO use el andador para
brnndarle asistencia. 51 el andador se utiliza para ayudar al usuaric a ponerse
de pie, podria maverse, incluso i los frenos estan en la posiclon de bloqueo,
¥y provocar una catda.

A\ NO empuje el andador mientras las frenos estén accionados Los frenos se
deben usar para evitar gue las raedas giren, Sin embargo, podrian no impedir
que el andadar se mueva si se [o emplja.

Nota; Salo use los accesonos y repuestos autonzados por Medline Industries, LP
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Lista de piezas del andador

Neta. Quizas le convenga solicitar una demostracion de armado
¥ funclonamiento a su farmacia lacal o proveedor de equipas méd|cos.

Lista da plezas del andador

1 armazdn de andador con ruedas
1respalde

2 manillares con frenas

1cesta

2 pafancas de ajuste de la altura
2 tornilles y arandetas

MD586860ERSS

Figura 1: Andader montado

Andador montado

A Empunaduras

B. Palancas de ajuste de |a altura
{ Respaldo

D Fjaadn del respalda

E Asiento

F Mangos de freno

G Cables de freno

H. Mecamismo de plegado

l. Ruedas delanteras de 8" {20.3 zm)
1. Ruedas traseras de 8 (20.3 ¢m)
K {esta

PIC-0a311 | w1 471522
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Instrucciones de montaje

1.

Retire con cuidado los componentes del andador de 1a caja de envio. Consulte e
diagrama (Flguwra 1) segfin sea necesario.

Revise que 1as plezas no se hayan dafiado durante el envio NO use el andador
s observa algln dafio o si falta alguna pleza (salvo por la boisa). Si alguna
pleza esté dadada o fafta, [lame al Servicio de Atencidn af Cllente de Medline at
nimere gratuito 1-800-MEDLINE.

Retlre |a funda de plastico de las ruedas. Verifiqua que todas las ruedas estén en
buen estade de fundenamiento y rueden libremente También cerciorese de que
fas cuatro ruedas toquen el suelo.

Pespliegue el andador empujando hacla abale el soporte plegable (H} hasta que
el armazén esté extendido por completo.

Inserte el respaldo {C) en las piezas de sujecidn de modo que fa parte curva mire
hadia el frente de la unidad, £} respaldo se deshiza ficilmente dentro de 3 pieza
de sujectbn de pléstico.

Inserte los manillares de modo que las empunaduras (8) queden alineadas

con las ruedas traseras. Los cables de freno deben estar en el exterior de Tas
manillares y del armazdn Cerciérese de que el exceso del cable de freno se curve
hacia el frente del andador

Fije las manillares intreduciendo el tarnitlo desde el Intener del armazon a través
de los orificios Alinee la cabeza del perno para que encale a ras con el armazon,
Presione el perno y afiada la arandela en el lado opuesto del perno. Luego
coloque la palanca de ajuste de la altura {B) y apriete levemente Ajuste la altura
de las empufaduras (A} s2gia sea aproplado.

Determine la altura apropiada

Coléguese de ple erglido detras del andador, con los hombros relajadns, los brazos
colgando a los lados, y mire hacia adelante, De pie en esta posiclén, debe afustar lz
altura de fas empufaduras {(A) del andador para que coincida con la altura de las
mufiecas. Una vez que el manillar esté a fa altura deseada, apriete completamente
la palanca ajustadora de |2 altura (B) Importante jApriete a mano solamentel Se
puede puisar el botdn de la palanca para girer el manillar al dngulo deseado. Replta
el pracedimiento en el otra lado. Antes del usa, ceradrese de que Jos dos manillares
estén a la misma aitura y completamente afianzados.

12
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Instrucciones de operacion

Uso del andador para camlinar

Para la ubicacidn y el uso adecuados del andadar, imagine una ilnea trazada por la
parte posterior de las ruedas traseras. Cuando camine, parte de uno de sus pies
deberé estar ligeramente mas adelante de esa linea.

Para operar los frenos {Figura 3} W ‘
Para reduvar la veleodad, apriete los el -

mangos de frena hacia arriba.

« Para hloquear 1os frenos, empule
les mangos de freno hacia abajo
hasta que note o escuche un

chasquidno que indlque que o3 Figura 3
frenos encajaran en la poslelén

de blogueo. Si los frenos han sido

ajustados, pere las ruedas traseras Tormilla de
del andador se mueven mientras palpar

tos frenos estan en fa posiciap de I;":"'

bloqueo, NO use el andador, Llame de framo/
gratis a nuestro namero de atencidn
al cliente al 1-800-MEDLINE para
devoluciones o reparacicnes.

= Para soltar los frenos de fa posicién E: # .
de blegueo, simplemente empuje ; - 4
los mangos de freno hacia arrlba. \gura

Uso del andador como asiento
Empuie el andador a la ubicacion deseada.
» BLOQUEE los frenos ANTES de sentarse

» NQ Impulse el andador por st mismo cuando esté sentado

AJustede los frenos [Figura 4}

1 Afloje la tuerca del cable

2 Mantenga presianado of freno sobre la rueda.

3. Tire del ¢able de freno hacia abalo.

4, Vuelva a apretar [a tuerca del cable,

PRECAUCION: Después de hacercuslquler ajuste &n los frenos del andadaor,

debe probarlos frenos antes de usar el andador, Consulte las Instrucciones
de mantenimiento.

Mantenimiento

Debe revisar su andador periddicament# para terciorarse de que los frenos estén
funclonando adecuadamente ¥ que todas [3s tuercas y tornilios estén fijos.

Pruebe lgs frenos antes de cada uso. Para ello, camine y apriete los frenos,

y tamblén deténgase, empuje los frenos haova aba)o a la posician de bloquea,

y ILego tntente empujar el andador. St los frenos no bloquean las ruedas,

es necesario ajustarias. Si el ajuste de los Frenos no funciona, NO use el andader
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Limited Warranty

Yaur Medline product is warranted to be free of defects in materials and
workmanship for the duration of use by the original purchaser This device was built
to precise standards and carefully inspected prior to shipment. This limited warranty
Is an expression of our confidence in the materfals and workmanship of our progducts
and assures years of convenient, dependable service. In the event of a defect covered
by this warranty, we will, at our option, repair or replace the device This warranty
does not cover device failure due to owner misuse or neglisence, or normal wear and
tear. Non-durable components such as accessories, plastic components, casters and
grips are subject to normal wear and replacement Non-durable companents are
warranted for 6 months and the frame has a limited [ifetime warranty

Garantie limitée

Votre produit Medline est garanti contre tout vice de matériaiix et de fabrication
pendant s& durée d'utilisation par l'acheteur d'onglne, Ce produit a été construit selon
fes normes précises et solgneusement inspecté avant l'expéditlon. Cette garantie
limitée exprime notre confiance dans tes matériaux et la fabrication de nos prodults
et assure des années de service flable et commode, En cas de défaut couvert

par cette garantle, nous réparerons ou remplacerons le produit & notre discrétian
Cette garantie ne couvre pas 2 defalllance du prodult lige & une mauvaise utilisatlon,
a une négligence ou 3 Fusure normale Les composants non durables comme les
accessoires, les pieces en plastique, les rotrdettes et les poignées sont soumis

une usure normale et peuvent &tre remplacés. Les composants non durables sont
garantis pendant 6 mais et e cadre est couvert par una garantle & wie imitée.

Garantia Limitada

Su producto Medline esta garantizado tontra defectos de materiales y mano de

cbra durante el periodo da uso por parte del comprador original, Este dispositivo fue
fabricado segln estindares exactos e inspeccionada exhaustivamente antes de su
envio. Esta garantia imitada es una expresion de nuestra confianza en los materiales
¥y la mano de obra de nuestros productos, y asegura afios de sepacio conveniente

y confiable En caso de encontrarse un defecto cubierto por esta garantfa,
reemplazaremos o repararemos (a nuastra eleccion) el dispasitivo. Esta garantia

no cubre fallas del dispositivo debidas a mal uso o negligencia del propietario, m el
desgaste normal. Los componentes no duraderos, como accesorios, componentes
plasticos, ruededlias y emptitaduras estan sujetos al desgaste y reemplazo normales.
Los companentes no duraderas tienen una garantia de & mesesy el armazan tiene
una garant(a limitada de por vida

¢ Medting ncwstrien, LP, Tiwne Lakan Drive, FoPww ws | Suiver-nous ! Stganes KIS
o Nerthield, 1L 50D ¥ LISA
f ivecdiine Unitad States

1-800-MEDLINE (633 S443)

medline.cam { info@medline.com

Madiine Canads

1-B00-268 2345 | medine @ | canadatmedline com

Mxdlne Mixico

H-800-831-0898 | mediinemaxica.com | medcofmadineLom

Some products may not be avallable for sale in Mexico or Canada. Fleate contact your Azcount Represantative
for additional irformation. We reserve the night 10 correct any ermors that may nocur withn this manus|
02022 Medline industries, LP Medhne and Guardian are regrstered trademarks of Medfing Industries, LB

I} esl possible que certaing produits ne soent pas #nvente au Mexique ou au Canada Veuillez
communiguer avec votre représantant commercial pour obtenir de plus amples renselgnements,
Mous nous réseryvons (e droit de corrlger toute erreur gul se shisserait dans ce manusl $2022 Medline
Industrles, LF Meditne et Guardian des marques déposées de Medling Industries LP

£x posible gue alpunes proeductos no se comerzialicen en Méaco o Canadd Sinase contactar a su
Representante de Cuenta para informacidn adicional. Nos reservamos el derecho a corregrr cualquier
error que pudiese aparecer en este manual 2022 Medline industries, L Medline y Guardian son
marcas comerciales registradas de Medline Industrles, LP

©2022 Mediine Industries, LP Al rights reserved/Tous droits reservis/Todos los derechas resenados
Mudline is a registered wrademark of fest une mamue déposée defes una marca comerclal repistrada de
Medline Industries, LP, Three Lakes Drive. Northfield, 1L 60093 USA.



